Operating Manual
SERIES GSI2
Mechanically guided Magnetic Incremental Linear Encoder
 Cost-effective alternative to glass scales
 High-quality guiding unit with sensor
 Resolutions up to 0.001 mm (at 4-egde triggering)
 Power supply 5 V or 10 … 30 V
 HTL or TTL signal output levels

WARNING!
The device can only be cleaned with a damp cloth, do not use aggressive cleanser!
Type Designation
- 21 -
10 Type Designation
11 Accessories
Order designation Description
Mounting kit GS-I-000-MK Set for M6 mounting: Consists of two joint heads, one M6 threaded rod, two
M6 nuts, two M6 washers and an M6 hexagon socket screw for fastening the
unit to the guide carriage
GSI2 XX.XXX
Series/Type:
SN Number:
Measuring Length in XXXX mm:
Example
0220 = 220 mm
max. 1 meter (1000 mm)
00 = Elgo standard
01 = 1. special version
02 = 2. special version, etc.
X XX.XX X
Signal Cable Length:
01.5 = 1.5 mm standard length
XX
Resolution:
1      = 0.1 mm
2      = 0.01 mm
3      = 0.005 mm
4      = 0.5 mm
5      = 0.05 mm
6      = 0.0025 mm
7      = 0.001 mm
Power Supply / Signal Levels:
00 = 10-30 VDC / HTL
01 = 10-30 VDC / TTL
11 = 5 VDC / TTL
Connection:
X = without connector
1 = 12-pin round connector
2 = 8-pin round connector
3 = 9-pin D-SUB connector
------
GSI2 = Guided Incremental
Linear Encoder Unit
- 22 -
Notes:
Index
- 23 -
12 Index
Accessories ..................................................... 21
Accident prevention regulations........................... 5